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EXIT SIGN (WHITE) ( g
—— AN I VIASONRY EXTERIOR
WALL\TO REMAIN

I&I EMERGENCY LIGHT W/ 90 MIN. BATTERY 1

BACK-UP/ WALL MTD. 8'-0" TO 10'-0" AFF (WHITE)

% EMERGENCY EXIT/LIGHT COMBO W/ 90 MIN. BATTERY
BACK-UP/ WALL MTD. 8'-0" TO 10'-0" AFF (WHITE)

@ FIRE EXTINGUISHER
——

) SMOKE DETECTOR I

=
MANUAL PULL STATION
——

FACP FIRE ALARM CONTROL PANEL ]
—
EXISTING 2 HR _EXISTING 2 HR
' /MASONRY EXTERIOR MASONRY EXTERIOR /.
HORN / STROBE /WALL TO REMAIN/ NEW 1 HR RATED WALL TO REMAIN

I—il—l STROBE LIGHT

EXIT'# EGRESS DESIGNATION

DAFA Design, LLC

G el
/ WALL”

680 NE 64th Street
Suite PH-7
Miami, Fl 33138

EXISTING 2 HR

WOME

www.dafa-design.com
786.508.2603

Dyman and Feinberg Architecture

NEW 2 HR
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WALL INFILL

TRAVEL DISTAN 54 SF
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RATED WALL, SEE PLAN FOR PROVIDED RATING IN
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CALCULATIONS EXIT #2 \\|
EXEXIT #1 72/.2 = 360 @ 1 I?3I/F1|(:_3"S=A‘|]:'|_EO-|;Y PLAN o0 E?I(g:-):s ‘ No. Description Date
XEXIT 30722 ="30 7N \_ 1 REVIEW COMMENTS 06/15/23
2 | REVIEW COMMENTS 07/10/23
NEW EXIT #3 36/.2 =180 -
LIFE SAFETY NOTES IRE PROTECTION SCHEDULE £ HIGH-PILED STORAGE OF COMBUSTIBLES o[ REVIEW GOMMENTS 11172112
| EXEXIF#4 A AL30L2=M50-A A A - ~ - - - -
1. ONI;/“-:JL" LI\S/';'\I/ED 2&5 T\>I/3-I; FIRI;/I-E\)/(TINC\;/L-J\I/SHER SHALL BE INSTALLED FOR AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM | no OVE R AN AREA EXC E E D I N G 2 ) 500 S F I N
oSl O OGS o o AL R A e 1o PUTONATI SPRI AREA AND STORAGE COMMODITIES
- LOCATION(S). VERIFY EXTINGUISHER TYPE AND LOCATION WITH FIRE MARSHAL YES
EXSTAR#1 J6/5 =129 PRIOR TO ORDERING, CLASSIFIED AS GROUP A PLASTICS IN

FIRE EXTINGUISHER SCHEDULE
L LITEROS AL TG s o ol 1 ST EXCESS OF 5 FT IN HEIGHT OVER AN AREA
A. INTERIOR EXIT STAIRWAYS AND RAMPS AND EXIT PASSAGEWAYS SYMBOL | TYPE REQD [ PROVIDED EXC E E D I N G 2 : 500 S F I N ARE A S H AI_ I_ N OT

TRAVEL DISTANCE NEoad
NOTE: CLASS C INTERIOR FINISH MATERIALS SHALL BE PERMITTED FOR 'UL' LISTED 2A-10BC TYPE S C O
APPLIED SURFACE AREA IN THE GRADE LOBBY WHERE APPLIED DIRECTLY iF% | PoRTABLE FiRE EXTNGUISHER. | ¢ ) BE PERMITTED IN THIS FACILITY T AENNETH C. DYMAR RA
O A -0 TO A NONCOMBUSTIBLE BASE OR OVER FURRING STRIPS APPLIED TO A CO M P LY W T H F F PC N F PA 1 S E CTl O N
— . NONCOMBUSTIBLE BASE AND FIREBLOCKED AS REQUIRED BY SECTION
POINT 'A' TO EXIT #3 147'-0 803.13.1.
COMMON PATH 321" 2 CORRIDORS AND ENCLOSURE FOR EXIT ACCESS STAIRWAYS AND CLASSIFICATION OF WORK - FFPC/NFPA 101 MODIFICATION
) s CLASS B.
POINT 'B' TO EXIT #1 140'-4 CODE REFERENCE Florida Fire Prevention Code 7th Edition (2020)
C. ROOMS AND ENCLOSED SPACES 2018 edition of the Life Safety Code (NFPA 101)
POINT 'B' TO EXIT #3 17'-8" CLASSC 1 zfx
COMMON PATH NA 3. ALL FLOOR FINISHES TO COMPLY WITH NFPA 101 SECTION 39.3.3.3 AND FBC OCCUPANCY LOAD SCHEDULE -
SECTION 04 OCCUPANCY LO HEDULE - FB IR FEPC/NFPA 101 A
POINT 'C' TO EXIT #3 43'-10" 4. FURNISHINGS, DECORATIONS AND SCENERY: ALL FABRICS; FILMS, DRAPERIES ; Soo 500
égIDT gg&Té(l)NNsT i:-mz% II\NAEI\IEFTP;H% 1FLAME PROPAGATION PERFORMANCE C TABLE 1004.5 GROUND FLOOR oce. TABLE 7.3.1.2 GROUND FLOOR 3 et AR 99987
P TC\T IT 106 ' &
~ STORAGE, STOCK, MERCANTILE USE
5. UPHOLSTERED FURNITURE SHALL BE RESISTANT TO A CIGARETTE IGNITION SHIPPING AREAS- 300 SF SHIPPING AREAS- 947 SF GROSS 4 FLOORS OR PORTIONS MERCANTILE USE- 947 SF'§ROSS 4 GROUND FLOOR LIFE
COMMON PATH N/A PER NFPA 101 SECTION 10.3.2.1. % GROSS OF FLOOR USED ONLY
A ; FOR STORAGE SAFETY PLAN
6. INTERIOR FLOOR FINISH MATERIALS SHALL HAVE SLIP RESISTANCE BETWEEN BUSINESS AREAS - 150 SF STORAGE AREAS- 7 164 SF GROSS 24 RECEIVING, AND STORAGE USE- 7,164 SF GROSS 24
058 0.9 STATIC CQEEFIC OR ERICTION \ GROSS ’ SHIPPING, AND NOT
MEANS OF EGRESS ¢ OPEN TO THE GENERAL
7. ANY FLOOR LEVEL CHANGES IN EXCESS OF %" AT DOORWAYS SHALL BE a SECOND FLOOR PUBLIC - 300 SF GROSS | SECOND FLOOR 3\ Date 03/17/23
BEVELED WITH A SLOPE NOT STEEPER THAN 1 IN 2. \
NUMBER OF EXITS (. STORAGE USE Drawn by LGM
8. ACCESSIBLE ROUTE SHALL BE MIN. 36" WIDE WITH CHANGE IN LEVEL NOT a SHIPPING AREAS- 769 SF GROSS 3 IN MERCANTILE MERCANTILE USE- 769 SFGSROSS 3 Checked by KCD
GROUND FLOOR EXITS = 3 PROVIDED SR 2" HIGH THRQUGHOUT. \ OCCUPANCIES - 300 SF
SECOND FLOOR ACCESS TO EXITS = 1 PROVIDED _ 7 GROSS
J. " A STORAGE AREAS- 85 SF GROSS 1 STORAGE USE- 85 SF GRGSS 1
-39.2.4.4 NUMBER OF MEANS OF EGRESS QEXEAC\)I\\I/'II'E)D FIRE CAULKING. (HILTI FS- \ fsuosgffgsousss'z
EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL DISTANCE = 200 FT, GROUND FLOOR . i , . 4 BUSINESS AREAS.- 646 SF GROSS 5 BUSINESS USE- 646 SF G%SS 5 A 1 . O
-TABLE 1017.2 EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL DISTANCE SHALL MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE GYPSUM ASSOCIATION FILE #WP 1200; ( Scale As indicated
- : - -19-68: - : Indl
39.2.6.2 ARRANGEMENT OF MEANS OF EGRESS FIRE TEST: FM WP-45, 6-19-68: OSU T-1770, 8/61 4 TOTAL OCCUPANT LOAD 37 TOTAL OCCUPANT LOAD S\ 37
(

11. ALL WALLS TO BE FIRE BLOCKED @ 8'-0" ON CENTER VERTICALLY.
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